502684666 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVENING BARTY BATA		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK TENGLER	02/17/2014
RUSSELL MCMAHEN	02/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOS THERAPEUTICS, LP		
Street Address:	2940 NORTH HIGHWAY 360		
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75050		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13947907		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)778-2201

 Phone:
 202-955-1500

 Email:
 sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76375.000089		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE W. PEARLMAN		
Signature:	/Anne W. Pearlman/		
Date:	02/18/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

source=7637589Assignment#page1.tif source=7637589Assignment#page2.tif source=7637589Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032237 FRAME: 0552

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Mark TENGLER residing at 4009 Treemont Circle, Colleyville, Texas 76034; and Russell McMAHEN residing at 4705 Range Wood Drive, Flower Mound, Texas 75028; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

DOSAGE FORMS FOR ORAL ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS OF TREATMENT USING THE SAME

described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/947, 907 filed on July 22, 2013, which claims benefit to U.S. Application No. 13/844,584, filed March 15, 2013, which claims benefit to International Application No. PCT/US12/44698, filed June 28, 2012, which claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/502,189, filed on June 28, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/528,554, filed on August 29, 2011, the disclosures of each which are herein incorporated by reference in their entireties.

AND, WHEREAS, **NEOS THERAPEUTICS, LP**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business located at 2940 North Highway 360, Grand Prairie, Texas, 75050 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20037, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its

ERROR! UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME, ERROR! UNKNOWN BOCHMENT PROPERTY NAME, 76375.000089 EMF_US 48222345VI

PATENT REEL: 032237 FRAME: 0553 interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that WE have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that WE have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Common Co	w	See a se	r consider	 and att	And Reference
*				 	

Date

Mark TENGLAR

The state of the s

Witnessed hereto:

Signature

D 3.7

green gen

Date

HUNTON & WHLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20037
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

02-17-2014 Date Russell MCMAHEN

Witnessed-hereto:

Signature

Charlotte Ball

Print Name

Date

Hunton & Williams LLP
Intellectual Property Department
2200 pennsylvania avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 955-1500 (telephone)
(202) 778-2201 (facsimile)